
  
      

  No.DCE(G)…610/DCE/AC/2020/001                                 17.06.2020 
 

TENDER NOTICE 
(Minor Air conditioning duct Installation works) 

 
 
         Sealed quotations are invited from HVAC contractors having adequate experience and 
credentials for similar nature of work. Work Details are given below: 
 
 

Sl.No: Details of Work Unit Quantity Rate Amount 

1 

Supply, installation, and commissioning  of GSS sheet metal 
rectangular ducting with supports as per SMACNA complete 
with neoprene rubber gaskets, elbows, hangers, supports 
etc.as per approved drawings and specifications of following 
gauges:- 

        

1.1 24 Gauge (Thickness 0.63mm) SQM 30     

2 

Supplying and fixing of following thickness of mat finish, 
closed cell Nitrile rubber (Class“O”) insulation on duct after 
applying suitable adhesive for Nitrile rubber. The joints shall 
be sealed with 50mm wide and 3mm thick self adhesive 
nitrile rubber tape insulation complete as per specifications 
and as required. 

        

2.1 9mm Thickness SQM 35     

Total Amount including all taxes   

 
Note: Rate quoted should be inclusive of all material cost, labor cost service charges etc. Rate shall be 
quoted after inspecting the site. Location-Neuro Operation theatre-4. Period of completion will be 2 
days from the date of work order and as per the instruction from the concerned engineer in charge. 
For details contact DCE-0471-2524211. 

 
 
    

 

Last Date and Time for Submission of sealed quotations: 26-06-2020 up to 03:00 pm. 
 
Bid opening date and time: 26-06-2020- 03:30pm. 

  

 

SREE CHITRA TIRUNAL INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL SCIENCES & TECHNOLOGY 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM—695 011, INDIA. 

(An Institute of National Importance under Govt.of India) 
Phone—(91)0471—2443152,2524444  Fax—(91)0471—2446433, 2550728 

Email-sct@sctimst.ac.in Web site—www.sctimst.ac.in 


